

Amend **HB 2017** as follows:

(1) On page 278, lines 6-7, strike "insurer organized or operating under Chapter 841," and substitute "insurer that is subject to any provision of a law specified in Section 841.002 or any provision of Chapter".

(2) On page 928, line 3, strike "determined to be".

(3) On page 934, strike lines 10-13 and substitute the following:

(b) From the date of the filing of the rate with the department to the effective date of the new rate, the insurer's previously filed rate that is in effect on the date of the filing remains in effect.

(4) On page 957, line 6, strike "other related forms" and substitute "related forms other than insurance policy forms and printed endorsement forms,".